SUPREME

COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7894/2009

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AKHILESWAR PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/11/2009

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunena Kumari, Adv. Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Respondent Nos.1 to 13 and 15 to file counter

affidavit within four weeks, as last chance.

Respondent Nos.14, 17 and 18 have been served but

there is no appearance.

Await service on respondent No.16.

Petitioners to file affidavit with proof of

service of notice, if any, on respondent No.16 within four

weeks.

List again on 4.1.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA) Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com