ITEM NO.66 COURT NO.10 SECTION XVI (In Chambers)

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2985 OF 2010

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

VERSUS

AKHILESWAR PATRA & ORS.

(Office Report on default)

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Six weeks' time is granted for filing statement of case by the respondents.

(A.S. BISHT) COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA) COURT MASTER