SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2985 OF 2010

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AKHILESWAR PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 21/04/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(In chamber)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. G.R. Chaubey, Adv. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv. Ms. Manju James, Adv. Mr. Tara Chandra Sharm

Tara Chandra Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Despite granting time, learned counsel for the respondents has not filed the statement of case. Hence, their right to file the statement of case is forfeited.

> [Gulshan Kumar Arora] Court Master

[S.S.R. Krishna] Assistant Registrar