SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2985 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AKHILESWAR PATRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06/05/2014

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Saakaar Sardana, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Statement of case on behalf of the appellant has already come on record.

Respondents have failed to file statement of case within the period granted by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 21.4.2014 and their right thus stands forfeited.

No further steps required.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

> (M.A. SAYEED) REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com